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Specification
Product Description

English

Thank you for purchasing this KuKoo Sugar Cane Press. 

Sometimes, guests need a refreshing pick-me-up with some real authenticity; a sweet treat 
to help them relax. A simple pump drinks dispenser just won’t do the trick -- enter the KuKoo 
Sugar Cane Press!

 It is ideal for catering and celebration events and on the move mobile vending units, or 
permanent commercial businesses such as cafés, snack shops, refreshment vendors, hotels, 
and more.

Its simple and effective design gives it a unique blend of maximum hygiene and cleanliness, and 
a quick and efficient service. In no time at all, you’ll be making fresh, authentic and delicious 
sugar cane juice for all to enjoy.

The Sugar Cane Press is robust and is made from food-grade Stainless Steel; it’s sturdy and 
easily-cleaned. Stand out from the crowd with the KuKoo Sugar Cane Press now!

We at Monster Group UK understand this is a new and exciting purchase, and although it is 
tempting to get stuck in please carefully read these instructions before you start using the 
machine.

NOTE: The KuKoo Sugar Cane Press is designed to be used by a competent person only. 
It should not be used or stored in direct sunlight, warm environments, wet or damp 
conditions.

Please refer to and read Safety Advice, Safe Working Practice to ensure prevention of injury 
or damage to the device before starting. 

Technical Information
Voltage: 220V
Frequency: 50Hz     
Power: 550W   
Capacity: 300-350kg/h  
Motor Belt: A-650 triangular belt   

Dimensions: (L x W x H) 46cm x 36cm x 90cm 
Weight: 56KG
Material: Stainless steel

Product Specifics



Monster Guarantee
If you wish to return a product in perfect working order, we provide a 30 day returns policy as 
long as the item is unopened and in a resalable condition. 

A 12 month warranty applies to all of our electrical products; we will cover the cost of labour 
and parts. Our policy is to try and repair the item before arranging an exchange or refund. 

If for any reason a part is missing please get in touch with us within 7 days on receipt of your 
order. You can contact our friendly and helpful Customer Support Team via email or call. For full 
terms and conditions contact our Support Department via the details on the Contact Us page.

Monster Group UK Limited’s liability will be limited to the commercial value of the product only. 

1) Hand Wheel
2) Sugar Cane Feeder
3) Tap Hole
4) Protective Cover for Gear Wheel
5) Tap
6) Cup Holder Tray
7) ON/OFF Switch
8) Press Rollers
9) Gearbox
10) Motor Belt
11) Motor

Product Features



Safety Advice
Safe Working Practice
Please read through the safe working practice to ensure prevention of injury or damage to the 
device. 

Personal Protective Equipment (PPE) must be worn by the operator of this machine. 

Ensure the working area is well lit, clear and tidy, and keep unauthorised personnel at a safe 
distance.

Do not reach into the press or place any items other than sugar canes into the feeder during 
the pressing process.

Never remove or tamper with any of the wires; do not operate this equipment if the wires have 
been damaged.

Ensure the machine is placed on a solid, flat work surface to avoid vibration and decrease 
noise. Also ensure the operator of this machine is stood on a flat surface in order to feed with 
precision and safety. 

Do not operate the device in areas of high temperature or humidity as the machine may not 
function correctly.

Never operate the machine in wet, damp or low visibility conditions.

Do not pour water on the electrical housing or near the vents.

The machine is designed to take the sugar canes from you. You should never attempt to push 
the canes excessively into the feeder, or attempt to place items in to help with the intake. 

User Guide
Operation Instructions
1) As with all electrical devices, ensure the mains power supply and cable leading to the 
machine is not obstructed.

2) Ready the machine by turning the ON/OFF Switch to ON. 

3) In the Cup Holder Tray, place a cup or similar object to catch the sugar cane which will be 
dispensed from the Tap above. 

4) Ensure there is no obstruction around you when preparing to feed the sugar cane.

5) Place one sugar cane branch at a time into the feeder and feed firmly and continuously. Do 
not attempt to push the sugar cane in too quickly, as this may jam the machine. You will feel the 
machine take in the sugar cane, so continue to feed accordingly. 

6) As you feed the sugar canes into the machine, the sugar cane will be pressed and the juice 
will pour from the tap. Naturally, ensure the container is appropriate for the amount of sugar 
cane juice you wish to press, to avoid overflow. 



7) You can adjust the gap between two Press Rollers by using the Hand Wheel. For reference; 

 The smaller the gap, the more sugar cane juice per intake. 
 The wider the gap, the less sugar cane juice per intake. 
 
8) Remember that when you feed a sugar cane into the Sugar Cane Feeder, it will be pressed 
and the remains of the sugar cane will emerge at the other side of the press, so be sure to take 
this from the machine when ready.

NOTE: Before any maintenance is carried out, ensure the machine is unplugged. 

For best and long-lasting results, it is recommended you clean the machine after every use. 

From time to time, the gear wheel may require lubrication. This can be added when you feel 
the machine doesn’t run to its maximum performance and the intake or pressing of sugar cane 
slows. As a general rule, it is recommended you lubricate the gear wheel several times a year. 

To clean, use clean water. Take note that using cleaning agents on the press itself will require 
thorough rinsing to avoid contaminating the sugar cane juice. 

Under no circumstance should you put your hand into the inlet feeder. Nor should you place 
any other material or consumable as this may damage the machine. 

If the machine is damaged, do not attempt to make these repairs yourself. The repairs should 
be undertaken by a professional or qualified engineer or technician. 

Maintenance

Please read through the guide below if you have any issues or faults with your device. The 
information covers and resolves the majority of frequently asked questions. 

What do I do if...

Q: ... there are parts missing from my order?
A: If there appears to be any part missing from your package contact our
Customer Support team via the details on the Contact Us page within 7 days
of receipt.

Q: ... there is little to no juice coming from the tap? 
A: This is probably due to the width of the gap between the rollers. Check the gap and adjust 
accordingly by turning the Hand Wheel. Remember: the smaller the gap, the more juice that 
will be pressed from the sugar cane. 

Q: ... the inlet feeder isn’t taking any sugar cane/the feeder is blocked?
A: This could be due to feeding too much sugar canes in at the same time. For best results, 
insert one at a time. If the feeder isn’t taking sugar canes at all, there are several things which 
could be causing this:
 - Check that the power is switched on. 
- Use another mains power socket to check it is not the socket. 
- Restart the machine. 
- Lubricate the gear wheel.

For all other issues please contact our Customer Support department via the details on the 
Contact page.

Troubleshooting
Resolution Guide



Spécification 
Description du Produit 
Merci d’avoir acheté cette presse à canne à sucre de KuKoo.

Parfois, les invités ont besoin d’un peu d’énergie avec une réelle authenticité; une friandise 
pour les aider à se détendre. Un simple distributeur de boissons à pompe ne suffit pas: on vous 
présente la presse à canne à sucre de KuKoo!

 Il est idéal pour les événements de restauration et de célébration et pour les déplacements des 
unités de vente mobiles, ou les entreprises commerciales permanentes telles que les cafés, les 
magasins de collations, les vendeurs de rafraîchissements, les hôtels, et plus encore.

Son design simple et efficace lui confère un mélange unique d’hygiène et de propreté, et un 
service rapide et efficace. En un rien de temps, vous préparerez du jus de canne à sucre frais, 
authentique et délicieux.

La presse à canne à sucre est robuste et est faite d’acier inoxydable de qualité alimentaire; 
C’est robuste et facile à nettoyer. Démarquez-vous de la foule avec la presse à canne à sucre de 
KuKoo dès maintenant!

Chez Monster Group UK, nous comprenons qu’il s’agit d’un achat nouveau et passionnant, 
et bien qu’il soit tentant de l’utiliser, veuillez lire attentivement ces instructions avant de 
commencer à utiliser la machine.

REMARQUE: La presse à canne à sucre de KuKoo est conçue pour être utilisée par une 
personne compétente seulement. Il ne doit pas être utilisé ou stocké à la lumière directe du 
soleil, dans des environnements chauds, dans des conditions humides ou mouillées.

Veuillez consulter la section Conseils de sécurité, Pratiques de travail sécuritaires pour vous 
assurer que vous n’avez pas à vous blesser ou endommager l’appareil avant de commencer.

Français

Informations techniques
Tension: 220 V
Fréquence: 50Hz
Puissance: 550W
Capacité: 300-350kg / h
Courroie du moteur: A-650 Courroie triangulaire

Spécificités du produit
Dimensions: (L x L x H) 46cm x 36cm x 90cm
Poids: 56KG
Matériel: acier inoxydable



Garantie Monster
Si vous souhaitez renvoyer un produit en parfait état de marche, nous proposons 14  jours de la 
politique de retour autant que L’article n’a pas été ouvert et dans un état de revente. 
Une garantie de 12 mois s’applique pour tous nos produits électriques; nous allons couvrir le 
coût du travail et des pièces. Notre politique est d’essayer de fixer l’article avant d’organiser un 
échange ou un remboursement. 
Si pour une raison quelconque une pièce est manquante prenez contact avec nous dans les 
7 jours après la réception de votre commande. Vous pouvez appeler ou envoyer un email à 
notre amicale et serviable équipe de support à la clientèle. Pour toutes les termes et conditions 
contactez notre Département de Soutien via les détails sur la page Contactez-nous.

1) Roue à main
2) Chargeur de canne à sucre
3) robinet trou
4) Housse de protection pour roue dentée
5) Appuyez sur
6) Plateau de support de tasse
7) Interrupteur ON / OFF
8) Rouleaux de presse
9) Boîte de vitesse
10) Courroie de moteur
11) Moteur

Fonctionnalités du produit



Conseils de sécurité
Pratiques de travail sécuritaires
Veuillez lire les pratiques de travail sécuritaires pour assurer la prévention des blessures ou 
des dommages à l’appareil. 

L’équipement de protection individuelle (EPI) doit être porté par l’opérateur de cette machine.

Assurez-vous que la zone de travail est bien éclairée, claire et bien rangée et gardez le 
personnel non autorisé à une distance sécuritaire.

Ne pas tendre la main dans la presse ni placer d’autres articles que des cannes à sucre dans le 
chargeur pendant le processus de pressage.

Ne jamais retirer ou altérer les fils; N’utilisez pas cet équipement si les fils ont été 
endommagés.

Assurez-vous que la machine est placée sur une surface de travail plane et solide pour éviter les 
vibrations et réduire le bruit. Veillez également à ce que l’opérateur de cette machine soit posé 
sur une surface plane afin de pouvoir l’alimenter avec précision et sécurité.

Ne faites pas fonctionner l’appareil dans des zones à haute température ou à humidité élevée, 
car la machine risque de ne pas fonctionner correctement.

N’utilisez jamais la machine dans des conditions humides, humides ou de faible visibilité.

Ne versez pas d’eau sur le boîtier électrique ou près des évents.

La machine est conçue pour prendre les cannes à sucre de vous. Vous ne devriez jamais essayer 
de pousser les cannes de façon excessive dans le chargeur, ou tenter de placer des articles pour 
aider à la prise.

Guide de l’utilisateur
Instructions d’utilisation
1) Comme pour tous les appareils électriques, assurez-vous que l’alimentation secteur et le 
câble menant à la machine ne sont pas obstrués.

2) Préparez la machine en mettant le commutateur ON / OFF sur ON.

3) Dans le plateau porte-gobelet, placez une tasse ou un objet similaire pour attraper la canne à 
sucre qui sera distribuée par le robinet ci-dessus.

4) Assurez-vous qu’il n’y a pas d’obstruction autour de vous lorsque vous vous préparez à 
nourrir la canne à sucre.

5) Placer une branche de canne à sucre à la fois dans le chargeur et l’alimenter fermement 
et en continu. N’essayez pas de pousser la canne à sucre trop rapidement, car cela pourrait 
bloquer la machine. Vous sentirez la machine absorber la canne à sucre, alors continuez à la 
nourrir en conséquence.

6) Comme vous alimentez les cannes à sucre dans la machine, la canne à sucre sera pressée 
et le jus coulera du robinet. Naturellement, assurez-vous que le récipient est approprié à la 
quantité de jus de canne à sucre que vous souhaitez presser, pour éviter le débordement. 



7) Vous pouvez ajuster l’écart entre deux rouleaux de presse en utilisant le volant à main. Pour 
référence; 

 Le plus petit l’écart, le plus de jus de canne à sucre par apport.
              Plus l’écart est grand, moins le jus de canne à sucre par apport. 
 
8) Rappelez-vous que lorsque vous introduisez une canne à sucre dans l’alimenteur de canne à 
sucre, elle sera pressée et les restes de la canne à sucre sortiront de l’autre côté de la presse, 
alors assurez-vous de la sortir de la machine.

Entretien
REMARQUE: Avant toute opération d’entretien, assurez-vous que la machine est 
débranchée. 

Pour des résultats optimaux et durables, il est recommandé de nettoyer la machine après 
chaque utilisation.

De temps en temps, la roue dentée peut nécessiter une lubrification. Cela peut être ajouté 
lorsque vous sentez que la machine ne fonctionne pas à son maximum et que l’absorption ou le 
pressage de la canne à sucre ralentit. En règle générale, il est recommandé de lubrifier la roue 
dentée plusieurs fois par an.

Pour nettoyer, utilisez de l’eau propre. Prenez note que l’utilisation d’agents de nettoyage sur la 
presse elle-même nécessitera un rinçage complet pour éviter de contaminer le jus de canne à 
sucre.

En aucun cas vous ne devez mettre votre main dans le chargeur d’entrée. Vous ne devez 
pas non plus placer d’autres matériaux ou consommables car cela pourrait endommager la 
machine.

Si la machine est endommagée, n’essayez pas de faire ces réparations vous-même. Les 
réparations doivent être effectuées par un ingénieur ou un technicien professionnel ou qualifié. 

Dépannage
Guide de résolution 
S’il vous plaît lire le guide ci-dessous si vous avez des problèmes ou des défauts avec votre 
appareil. L’information couvre et résout la majorité des questions fréquemment posées.

Qu’est-ce que je fais si ...

Q: ... il manque des pièces dans ma commande?
R: S’il semble y avoir une partie manquante de votre colis, contactez notre
Équipe de support client via les détails sur la page Contactez-nous dans les 7 jours suivant la 
réception.

Q: ... il y a peu ou pas de jus venant du robinet? 
R: Cela est probablement dû à la largeur de l’espace entre les rouleaux. Vérifiez l’écart et 
ajustez-le en tournant le volant. Rappelez-vous: plus l’écart est petit, plus le jus de la canne à 
sucre sera pressé. 

Q: ... le chargeur d’entrée ne prend pas de canne à sucre / le chargeur est bloqué?
R: Cela pourrait être dû à l’alimentation en trop de cannes à sucre en même temps. Pour de 
meilleurs résultats, insérez-en un à la fois. Si la mangeoire ne prend pas de cannes à sucre, il y a 
plusieurs choses qui pourraient causer cette:
- Vérifiez que l’alimentation est allumée.
- Utilisez une autre prise de courant pour vérifier que ce n’est pas la prise.
- Redémarrez la machine.
- Lubrifier la roue dentée.

Pour toute autre question, veuillez contacter notre service clientèle via les détails sur la 
page Contact.



Spezifikation
Produktbeschreibung
Vielen Dank für den Kauf der KuKoo Zuckerrohrpresse. 

Manchmal brauchen Gäste einen erfrischenden und echten Muntermacher. Ein süßes 
Vergnügen zur Entspannung. Ein einfacher Pumpgetränkespender wird schlichtweg nicht 
ausreichen – tauchen Sie in die Welt der KuKoo Zuckerrohrpresse ein!

Die Presse eignet sich hervorragend für Caterings oder Events und mobile Verkaufsstellen oder 
gewerbliche Lokalitäten wie Cafés, Snackshops, Imbissstände, Hotels und mehr.

Das einfach gehaltene und praktische Design der Presse bietet eine einzigartige Kombination 
aus optimaler Hygiene und Sauberkeit sowie einen schnellen und effizienten Service. In 
kürzester Zeit werden Sie frischen, echten und köstlichen Zuckerrohrsaft für alle herstellen.

Die Zuckerrohrpresse ist robust und besteht aus Edelstahl in Lebensmittelqualität. Sie ist robust 
und leicht zu reinigen. Heben Sie sich mit der KuKoo Zuckerrohrpresse jetzt von der Masse ab!

Wir bei Monster Group UK verstehen, dass das ein neuer und aufregender Kauf ist. Obwohl es 
verlockend ist an dieser Stelle hängen zu bleiben, lesen Sie bitte die Anweisungen sorgfältig 
durch, bevor Sie das Gerät verwenden.

HINWEIS: Die KuKoo Zuckerrohrpresse ist nur für den Gebrauch durch kompetente Personen 
bestimmt. Die Presse sollte nicht im direkten Sonnenlicht, in warmen Umgebungen oder 
unter nassen und feuchten Bedingungen verwendet oder gelagert werden. 

Bitte lesen Sie vor dem Start den Sicherheitshinweis, eine Anleitung zur sicheren 
Arbeitspraxis, um Verletzungen oder Schäden am Gerät zu vermeiden.

Deutsche

Technische Information
Spannung: 220V
Frequenz: 50Hz     
Leistung: 550W   
Kapazität: 300-350kg/h  
Motorriemen: A-650 triangulärer Riemen

Produktspezifikationen
Abmessungen (L x B x H) 46cm x 36cm x 90cm 
Gewicht: 56kg
Material: Edelstahl



Monster Garantie
Falls Sie ein Produkt einwandfrei zurückschicken wollen, bieten wir eine 14-Tages-
Rücknahmegarantie an, sofern der Artikel ungeöffnet ist und sich in einem 
wiederverkausfähigem Zustand befindet. 
Eine 12-Monate-Garantie gilt für alle unsere elektrischen Geräte. Wir werden die Kosten für 
Arbeit und Teile abdecken. Unsere Richtlinie ist es zu versuchen und den Artikel vor einer 
Umtausch- oder Rückerstattungsvereinbarung zu reparieren. 
Falls aus irgendeinem Grund ein Teil fehlen sollte, kontaktieren Sie uns bitte innerhalb von 7 
Tagen nach Erhalt der Auftragsbestätigung. Sie können unseren freundlichen und hilfreichen 
Kundenservice anrufen oder mailen. Für vollständige Geschäftsbedingungen kontaktieren Sie 
unsere Support-Abteilung über die Detailangaben, die auf unserer Kontaktseite zu finden sind.

Produktmerkmale
1) Handrad
2) Zuckerrohr Einzugsschacht
3) Hahnloch
4) Schutzabdeckung für Zahnrad
5) Wasserhahn
6) Getränkehalter
7) ON/OFF-Schalter
8) Presswalzen
9) Getriebe
10) Motorriemen
11) Motor



Sicherheitshinweise
Sichere Arbeitspraxis
Bitte lesen Sie sich die Anleitung zur sicheren Arbeitspraxis durch, um Verletzungen oder 
Schäden am Gerät zu vermeiden. 

Der Bediener dieser Maschine muss persönliche Schutzausrüstung (PSA) tragen. 

Stellen Sie sicher, dass der Arbeitsbereich gut beleuchtet, aufgeräumt und sauber ist. Halten Sie 
nicht autorisiertes Personal mit Sicherheitsabstand von der Maschine fern.

Greifen Sie während des Pressvorgangs nicht in die Presse und legen Sie keine anderen Zutaten 
/ Gegenstände als Zuckerrohr in den Einzug.

Entfernen oder manipulieren Sie keines der Kabel. Betreiben Sie dieses Gerät nicht, wenn die 
Kabel beschädigt sind.

Stellen Sie sicher, dass die Maschine auf einer festen, ebenen Arbeitsfläche steht, um 
Vibrationen zu vermeiden und Geräusche zu reduzieren. Stellen Sie außerdem sicher, dass der 
Maschinenbediener auf einer ebenen Fläche steht, um sicher und präzise zu arbeiten.

Betreiben Sie das Gerät nicht in Umgebungen mit hoher Temperatur oder Luftfeuchtigkeit. Das 
Gerät funktioniert in solchen Umgebungen möglicherweise nicht richtig.

Betreiben Sie die Maschine niemals in nassen oder feuchten Umgebungen oder unter 
schlechten Sichtbedingungen.

Gießen Sie kein Wasser auf das elektrische Gehäuse oder in die Nähe der Lüftungsöffnungen. 

Die Maschine wurde so konstruiert, dass Sie die Zuckerrohre einzieht. Sie sollten daher niemals 
versuchen, die Zuckerrohre zu fest in den Einzug zu drücken oder versuchen Gegenstände 
hineinzulegen, um die Aufnahme zu erleichtern.

Benutzerhandbuch
Betriebsanweisungen
1) Stellen Sie wie bei allen elektrischen Geräten sicher, dass die Stromversorgung und das zur 
Maschine führende Kabel nicht behindert werden.

2) Bereiten Sie die Maschine vor, indem Sie den ON / OFF-Schalter auf die Position ON stellen. 

3) Platzieren Sie in den Getränkehalter eine Tasse oder einen ähnlichen Behälter, um das 
Zuckerrohr abzufangen, das aus dem Hahn oben ausgegeben wird.

4) Stellen Sie sicher, dass keine Hindernisse das Einlegen des Zuckerrohrs behindern.

5) Jeweils einen Zuckerrohrzweig in den Einzug geben und fest und kontinuierlich einführen. 
Versuchen Sie nicht, das Zuckerrohr zu schnell hineinzudrücken. Dies könnte die Maschine 
blockieren. Sie werden merkden, dass die Maschine das Zuckerrohr einzieht, also fahren Sie 
entsprechend fort.

6) Wenn Sie die Zuckerrohre in die Maschine geben, wird das Zuckerrohr gepresst und der Saft 
aus dem Hahn gegossen. Stellen Sie sicher, dass der Behälter für die Menge an Zuckerrohrsaft 
geeignet ist. Verhindern Sie ein Überlaufen.

7) Sie können den Abstand zwischen zwei Presswalten mit dem Handrad einstellen. Zu 
Referenzzwecken: 



 Je kleiner der Spalt, desto mehr Zuckerrohrsaft pro Aufnahme. 
 Je größer der Spalt, desto weniger Zuckerrohrsaft pro Aufnahme. 
 
8) Denken Sie daran, wenn Sie ein Zuckerrohr in den Einzug legen, wird dieses gepresst und 
die Überreste des Rohrs auf der anderen Seite der Presse wieder ausgeschmissen. Nehmen Sie 
diese daher aus der Maschine, wenn Sie fertig sind.

Wartung
HINWEIS: Bevor jegliche Wartungsarbeiten durchgeführt warden, sollten Sie das Gerät vom 
Stromnetz trennen. 

Für optimale und dauerhafte Ergebnisse empfehlen wir Ihnen, die Maschine nach jedem 
Gebrauch zu reinigen. 

Von Zeit zu Zeit sollten Sie das Getrieberad schmieren. Sie können die Schmierung vornehmen, 
wenn Sie das Gefühl haben, dass die Maschine nicht die maximale Leistung erbringt und sich 
das Einziehen oder das Pressen des Zuckerrohrs verlangsamen. In der Regel empfiehlt es sich, 
das Getriebe mehrmals jährlich zu schmieren.

Verwenden Sie zum Reinigen sauberes Wasser. Beachten Sie, dass die Verwendung von 
Reinigungsmitteln auf die Presse selbst eine gründliche Spülung erfordert. Dadurch vermeiden 
Sie Verunreinigungen des Zuckerrohrsafts.

Unter keinen Umständen sollten Sie Ihre Hand in den Einzug legen. Sie sollten auch kein 
anderes Material oder Verbrauchsmaterial einsetzen, da die Maschine dadurch beschädigt 
werden könnte.

Wenn die Maschine beschädigt ist, führen Sie keinesfalls Reparaturen selbst durch. Die 
Reparaturen sollten von einem qualifizierten Ingenieur oder Techniker vorgenommen werden. 

Fehlerbehebung
Leitfaden zur Problembehebung
Bitte lesen Sie bei Problemen mit Ihrem Gerät den folgenden Leitfaden. Die folgenden 
Informationen decken die am häufigsten gestellten Fragen ab.

Was sollte ich tun, wenn…

F: ... Teile meiner Bestellung fehlen?
A: Sollte ein Teil Ihres Pakets fehlen, wenden Sie sich bitte innerhalb von 7 Tagen nach Erhalt an 
unseren Kundendienst. Die Details finden Sie auf der Kontaktseite.

F: ... wenig bis kein Saft aus dem Hahn kommt? 
A: Das ist vermutlich auf die Breite des Spalts zwischen den Walzen zurückzuführen. 
Überprüfen Sie die Lücke und passen Sie sie entsprechend an, indem Sie das Handrad drehen. 
Denken Sie daran: Je kleiner der Spalt, desto mehr Saft wird aus dem Zuckerrohr gepresst.

F: ...der Einzug keinen Zuckerrohr mehr aufnimmt / blockiert ist?
A: Das könnte daran liegen, dass zu viel Zuckerrohr gleichzeitig eingezogen wurde. Um optimale 
Ergebnisse zu erzielen, fügen Sie jeweils nur ein Zuckerrohr ein. Wenn der Einzug überhaupt 
kein Zuckerrohr mehr aufnimmt, kann das mehrere Ursachen haben:
- Überprüfen Sie, ob der Strom eingeschaltet ist.
- Verwenden Sie eine andere Steckdose, um zu überprüfen, ob der Fehler an der Steckdose 
liegt. 
- Starten Sie das Gerät neu. 
- Schmieren Sie das Getriebe.

Bei allen anderen Problemen wenden Sie sich bitte an unseren freundlichen und 
hilfsbereiten Kundendienst anhand der Details auf der Kontaktseite dieser Anleitung.



Especificación 
Descripción del Producto
Gracias por comprar esta Prensa para Caña de Azúcar.

En ocasiones, sus invitados necesitarán tomar una bebida refrescante y autentica; un 
tentempié dulce que los relaje. Un simple dispensador de bebidas no será suficiente, ¡utilice la 
Prensa de Caña de Azúcar Kukoo!

Esta prensa es ideal para servicios de catering y celebraciones, también es muy útil para 
unidades de ventas móviles, o comercios como cafés, tiendas de dulces, tiendas de bebidas, 
hoteles, y más.

Su diseño simple y efectivo, le ofrece una combinación única de higiene y limpieza, junto 
con un servicio rápido, simple y efectivo. En muy poco tiempo se encontrará haciendo un 
refrescante y autentico jugo de caña de azúcar para el disfrute de aquellos que lo rodean.

La Prensa de Caña de Azúcar es robusta y está elaborada con un acero inoxidable muy 
adecuado para usar en la cocina, ya que es resistente y fácil de limpiar. ¡Destaque entre los 
demás con la Prensa de Caña de Azúcar Kukoo!

Aquí en Monster Group RU, entendemos que esta puede ser una compra nueva y emocionante, 
y aunque es muy tentador comenzar a usar su nueva adquisición justo al obtenerla, 
recomendamos altamente que lea estas instrucciones antes de comenzar a usar la máquina.

NOTA: La Prensa de Caña de Azúcar KuKoo está diseñada para ser usada únicamente por 
una persona competente. La prensa no debe ser utilizada ni guardada donde esté expuesta 
a luz solar directa, ambientes calurosos o húmedos. 

Por favor, lea nuestra Guía de Seguridad, y Guía para el Trabajo Seguro, para asegurar la 
prevención de algún accidente o daño del producto, antes de comenzar a usarlo.

Español

Información Técnica 
Voltaje: 220V
Frecuencia: 50Hz     
Poder: 550W   
Capacidad: 300-350kg/h  
Cinturón del Motor: A-650, cinturón triangular 

Especificaciones del Producto
Dimensiones: (L x A x A) 46cm x 36cm x 90cm 
Peso: 56KG
Material: Acero Inoxidable



Garantía Monster
Si quiere devolver un producto que funciona perfectamente, ofrecemos una política de 
devoluciones de 14 días si el producto está sin abrir y en condiciones revendibles. 
Se aplica una garantía de 12 meses a todos nuestros productos eléctricos; cubriremos el costo 
de mano de obra y partes. Nuestra política es intentar arreglar el producto antes de realizar un 
intercambio o reembolso. 
Si por alguna razón falta una pieza por favor contáctanos dentro de los 7 primeros días tras 
recibir su pedido. Puedes llamar o mandar un correo electrónico a nuestro equipo amable 
de atención al cliente. Para ver todos los términos y condiciones, contacte con nuestro 
departamento de ventas vía los detalles en la página Contáctanos

Características del Producto 
1) Volante Manual
2) Orificio para la entrada de Caña de Azúcar
3) Orificio para desagüe 
4) Protector para el los volantes y engranajes 
5) Grifo
6) Bandeja para sostener vasos
7) Interruptor para Encender/Apagar
8) Rodillos de Prensa
9) Caja de engranajes
10) Cinturón para el Motor
11) Motor



Consejos de Seguridad 
Práctica de Trabajo Seguro
Por favor, lea con cuidado la Guía de Seguridad Laboral para asegurar la prevención de 
cualquier daño al equipo o al usuario.

El operador de esta máquina debe usar Equipo de Protección Personal (EPP).

Asegúrese de que el área de trabajo esté bien iluminada, despejada y ordenada, y mantenga al 
personal no autorizado a una distancia segura.

No introduzca la mano en la prensa ni coloque ningún elemento que no sean cañas de azúcar 
en el orificio para caña durante el proceso de prensado.

Nunca quite ni altere ninguno de los cables; no opere este equipo si los cables presentan 
daños.

Asegúrese de que la máquina esté colocada sobre una superficie de trabajo sólida y plana para 
evitar la vibración y disminuir el ruido. Asegúrese también de que el operador de esta máquina 
esté sobre una superficie plana para introducir la caña de azúcar con precisión y seguridad.

No opere el dispositivo en áreas de alta temperatura o humedad ya que puede que la maquina 
no funcione correctamente.

Nunca opere la máquina en condiciones húmedas, o de baja visibilidad.

No vierta agua sobre la carcasa eléctrica o cerca de las rejillas de ventilación.

La máquina está diseñada para jalar las cañas de azúcar. Nunca intente empujar los bastones en 
exceso en el alimentador, no intente colocar elementos para ayudar con la inserción de caña de 
azúcar.

Manual de Usuario 
Instrucciones para el Uso
1) Al igual que con todos los dispositivos eléctricos, asegúrese de que la fuente de alimentación 
principal y el cable que conduce a la máquina no estén obstruidos.

2) Prepare la máquina girando el interruptor ON/OFF a ON.

3) En la bandeja portavasos, coloque una taza u objeto similar para atrapar la caña de azúcar 
que se dispensará desde el grifo de arriba.

4) Asegúrese de que no haya obstrucciones a su alrededor cuando se prepara para introducir la 
caña de azúcar.

5) Coloque una rama de caña de azúcar a la vez en el comedero e introdúzcala con firmeza 
y continuamente. No intente empujar la caña de azúcar demasiado rápido, ya que puede 
atascar la máquina. Sentirá que la máquina absorbe la caña de azúcar, por lo tanto, continúe 
introduciendo más caña de azúcar en consecuencia.

6) Al colocar las cañas de azúcar en la máquina, se presionará la caña de azúcar y el jugo se 
verterá desde el grifo. Naturalmente, asegúrese de que el recipiente sea apropiado para la 
cantidad de jugo de caña de azúcar que desea obtener, para evitar el desbordamiento.



Solución de Problemas
Guía de resolución

7) Puede ajustar el espacio entre dos rodillos de presión utilizando la rueda de mano. Para 
referencia;

Cuanto menor sea la brecha, más jugo de caña de azúcar por toma.
Cuanto mayor sea la brecha, menos jugo de caña de azúcar por toma.

8) Recuerde que cuando introduce una caña de azúcar en el Alimentador de Caña de Azúcar, se 
presionará y los restos de la caña de azúcar surgirán en el otro lado de la prensa, por lo tanto, 
asegúrese de sacarlos de la máquina cuando esté listo.

Mantenimiento 
NOTA: Antes de proceder a cualquier tipo de mantenimiento en la máquina, por favor, asegu-
rase de que la maquina esté desconectada. 

Para obtener los mejores y más duraderos resultados, se recomienda que limpie la máquina 
después de cada uso.

De vez en cuando, la rueda del engranaje puede requerir lubricación. Esta se puede agregar 
cuando sienta que la máquina no funciona a su máximo rendimiento y la ingesta o presión de la 
caña de azúcar se ralentiza. Como regla general, se recomienda lubricar la rueda dentada varias 
veces al año.

Para limpiar, use agua limpia. Tenga en cuenta que el uso de agentes de limpieza en la prensa 
requerirá un enjuague completo para evitar contaminar el jugo de la caña de azúcar.

Bajo ninguna circunstancia debe poner su mano en el alimentador de entrada. Tampoco debe 
colocar ningún otro material o consumible, ya que podría dañar la máquina.

Si la máquina está dañada, no intente hacer reparaciones usted mismo. Las reparaciones deben 
ser realizadas por un ingeniero o técnico profesional o calificado.

Lea la guía a continuación si tiene problemas o fallas en su dispositivo. La información cubre 
y resuelve la mayoría de las preguntas frecuentes.

¿Qué hago si...?

P: ... ¿faltan piezas en mi pedido?
A: Si parece que falta alguna pieza en su paquete, póngase en contacto con nuestro equipo de 
atención al cliente a través de los detalles en la página. Por favor, contáctenos en los 7 primeros 
días de recibido. 

P: ... Sale muy poco o nada de jugo del grifo?
R: Esto es probablemente debido al ancho del espacio entre los rodillos. Verifique el espacio y 
ajústelo en consecuencia girando el volante. Recuerde: cuanto menor es la brecha, más jugo se 
extraerá de la caña de azúcar.

P: ... ¿el orificio de entrada no está tomando caña de azúcar/el orificio está bloqueado?
R: Esto podría deberse a que se colocaron demasiadas cañas de azúcar al mismo tiempo. Para 
mejores resultados, inserte uno a la vez. Si el orificio no está tomando las cañas de azúcar en 
absoluto, hay varias cosas que podrían estar causando esto:
 - Verifique que la corriente esté encendida.
- Utilice otra toma de corriente para comprobar que no es el zócalo.
- Reinicie la máquina.
- Lubrique la rueda dentada.

Para todos los demás problemas, póngase en contacto con nuestro departamento de At-
ención al cliente a través de los detalles en la página de contacto.



Informazioni Tecniche

Specifiche
Descrizione Prodotto 
Grazie per aver acquistato lo Spremitore di Canna da Zucchero KuKoo.

A volte, gli ospiti hanno bisogno di rinfrescarsi con qualcosa di delizioso e di dolce per potersi 
rilassare. Un semplice distributore a pompa di bibite non basta: scoprite lo Spremitore di Canna 
da Zucchero KuKoo!

È ideale per catering ed eventi, per le unità di distribuzione mobili o per le attività commerciali 
permanenti come bar, negozi di snack, venditori di bibite, hotel e molto altro. 

Il suo design semplice ed efficace offre la massima igiene e semplicità di pulizia, oltre a un 
servizio rapido ed efficiente. In pochissimo tempo, potrete produrre del delizioso succo di 
canna da zucchero appena spremuto, pronto da gustare. 

Noi di Monster Group UK comprendiamo che l’acquisto di questo prodotto sia una cosa 
eccitante. Nonostante la tentazione di utilizzarlo sin da subito, vi preghiamo di leggere 
attentamente le istruzioni prima di iniziare a utilizzare questa macchina. 

NOTA: lo Spremitore di Canna da Zucchero KuKoo è progettato per essere utilizzato 
esclusivamente da persone qualificate. Non utilizzare né riporre alla luce diretta del sole, in 
ambienti caldi, in condizioni di umido o in presenza di acqua. 

Si prega di far riferimento ai Consigli di Sicurezza e alla Pratica di Lavoro Sicuro prima 
dell’utilizzo per essere certi di non correre il rischio danneggiando voi stessi o l’attrezzo.

Voltaggio: 220V
Frequenza: 50Hz
Potenza: 550W
Capacità: 300-350 kg/h
Cintura Motore: Cintura A-650 Triangolare

Specifiche Prodotto
Dimensioni: (L x P x A) 46cm x 36cm x 90cm 
Peso: 56KG
Materiale: Acciaio inox

Italiano



Garanzia Monster
ISe si desidera restituire un prodotto in perfetta efficienza, forniamo una di restituzione di 14 
giorni fintanto che l’articolo è aperto e in una condizione rivendibile. 
Una garanzia di 12 mesi si applica a tutti i nostri prodotti elettrici; copriremo il costo del lavoro 
e delle parti. La nostra politica è quella di cercare di aggiustare l’oggetto prima di organizzare 
uno scambio o un rimborso. 
Se per qualsiasi motivo vi è una parte mancante, si prega di mettersi in contatto con noi entro 
7 giorni dalla ricevuta del vostro ordine. È possibile chiamare o inviare una e-mail al nostro 
amichevole e disponibile Customer Support Team. Per termini e le condizioni contattare il 
nostro reparto di supporto tramite i dettagli sulla pagina dei contatti.

Caratteristiche Prodotto
1) Ruota manuale
2) Alimentatore Canna da Zucchero
3) Foro Rubinetto
4) Cover Protettiva per Ruota Dentata
5) Rubinetto
6) Vassoio Porta Tazza
7) Pulsante ON/OFF
8) Rulli di Pressa
9) Riduttore
10) Cintura Motore
11) Motore



Consigli di Sicurezza
Lavorare in Maniera Sicura 
Leggere attentamente le norme di sicurezza per evitare lesioni o danni all' apparecchio. 

I dispositivi di protezione individuale (DPI) devono essere indossati dall'operatore della macchi-
na. 

Assicurarsi che l'area di lavoro sia ben illuminata, sgombra e ordinata e mantenere il personale 
non autorizzato a distanza di sicurezza.

Durante il processo di pressatura non toccare la pressa e non inserire nell'alimentatore oggetti 
diversi dalla canna da zucchero.

Non rimuovere o manomettere mai i cavi; non azionare l'apparecchiatura se i cavi sono stati 
danneggiati.

Assicurarsi che la macchina sia posizionata su una superficie di lavoro solida e piana per evitare 
vibrazioni e ridurre il rumore. Assicuratevi inoltre che l'operatore di questa macchina sia po-
sizionato su una superficie piana per alimentare con precisione e sicurezza. 

Non azionare l'apparecchio in ambienti a temperatura o umidità elevata poiché la macchina 
potrebbe non funzionare correttamente.

Non utilizzare mai la macchina in condizioni di bagnato, umidità o scarsa visibilità.

Non versare acqua sulla custodia elettrica o vicino alle prese d'aria.

La macchina è progettata per prelevare le canne da zucchero direttamente da voi. Non si 
dovrebbe mai cercare di spingere eccessivamente le canne nel caricatore, o cercare di mettere 
oggetti per aiutare la presa.

Guida Utente
Istruzioni Operative
1) Come per tutti gli apparecchi elettrici, assicurarsi che l'alimentazione di rete e il cavo che 
conduce alla macchina non siano ostruiti.

2) Predisporre la macchina ruotando l'interruttore ON/OFF su ON. 

3) Nel vassoio porta tazze, posizionare una tazza o un oggetto simile per afferrare il succo di 
canna da zucchero che sarà dispensato dal Rubinetto sopra. 

4) Assicurarsi che non vi siano ostacoli durante la fase di preparazione.

5) Mettere un ramo di canna da zucchero alla volta nell'alimentatore e alimentarlo saldamente 
e continuamente. Non tentare di spingere la canna da zucchero troppo in fretta, in quanto ciò 
potrebbe ostacolare la macchina. Si avvertirà la macchina raccogliere la canna da zucchero, 
quindi continuare ad alimentare di conseguenza. 

6) Mentre si inseriscono le canne da zucchero nella macchina, la canna verrà pressata e il succo 
versato dal rubinetto. Naturalmente, assicurarsi che il contenitore sia adatto alla quantità di 
succo di canna da zucchero che si desidera spremere, per evitare il traboccamento. 



7) È possibile regolare la distanza tra due rulli di pressione utilizzando il volante manuale. Per 
riferimento; 

 Più piccolo è il divario, maggiore sarà la porzione.
 Più ampio è il divario, minore sarà la porzione. 
 
8) Tenere presente che quando si inserisce una canna da zucchero nell'Alimentatore, questa 
viene pressata e i resti della canna emergono dall'altro lato della pressa, quindi assicurarsi di 
toglierla dalla macchina una volta fatto.

Manutenzione
NOTA: Prima di eseguire la manutenzione, assicurarsi che la macchina sia scollegata dalla 
corrente.

Per ottenere risultati ottimali e duraturi, si consiglia di pulire la macchina dopo ogni utilizzo. 

Di tanto in tanto, la ruota dentata può richiedere lubrificazione. Questo può essere fatto quan-
do si sente che la macchina non funziona al massimo delle sue prestazioni e l'assunzione o la 
pressione della canna da zucchero rallenta. Come regola generale, si consiglia di lubrificare la 
ruota dentata più volte all'anno. 

Per pulire, utilizzare acqua pulita. Tenere presente che l'uso di detergenti sulla pressa stessa 
richiederà un accurato risciacquo per evitare di contaminare il succo di canna da zucchero. 

In nessun caso mettere la mano nell'alimentatore di aspirazione. Inoltre, non si deve collocare 
nessun altro materiale o materiale di consumo in quanto ciò potrebbe danneggiare la macchi-
na. 

Se la macchina è danneggiata, non tentare di effettuare le riparazioni autonomamente. Le 
riparazioni devono essere eseguite da un ingegnere o tecnico professionista o qualificato. 

Risoluzione dei Problemi
Guida alla Risoluzione
Leggere attentamente la seguente guida per eventuali problemi o guasti al dispositivo. Le 
informazioni coprono e risolvono la maggior parte delle domande frequenti. 

Cosa faccio se....

D:...ci sono parti mancanti nel mio ordine?
R: Se dovesse mancare una qualsiasi parte del vostro ordine, contattare il nostro
Servizio di assistenza clienti tramite i dettagli sulla pagina Contattaci entro 7 giorni
di ricevimento.

D:..il rubinetto rilascia una quantità minima o inesistente di succo? 
R: Questo è probabilmente dovuto alla larghezza della fessura tra i rulli. Controllare la distanza 
e regolare di conseguenza ruotando il volante manuale. Nota bene: più piccolo è lo spazio, più 
succo di zucchero sarà spremuto. 

D:...l'alimentatore di ingresso non preleva la canna da zucchero/l'alimentatore è bloccato?
R: Questo potrebbe essere dovuto a un eccessivo apporto di canna da zucchero nello stesso 
momento. Per ottenere risultati ottimali, inserirne una alla volta. Se l'alimentatore non preleva 
affatto le canne da zucchero, ci sono diverse cause possibili:
- Controllare che la corrente sia accesa. 
- Utilizzare un'altra presa di corrente per verificare che non sia la presa. 
- Riavviare la macchina. 
- Lubrificare la ruota dentata. 

Per qualsiasi altro problema si prega di contattare il nostro servizio di assistenza clienti 
tramite i dettagli nella pagina Contatti.



Contact Us
For information regarding this device or other products from our Monster divisions please use the following details below. 

Tel: +44 (0)1347 878888 
Email:  hello@monstershop.co.uk

Monster House, Alan Farnaby Way, Sheriff Hutton Industrial Estate, Sheriff 
Hutton, York YO60 6PG

Sales Department

If this item arrives damaged, with missing pieces or you have not opened the racking and want to return it please use the 
following details below. 

Tel:  +44 (0)1347 878887
Email:  help@monstershop.co.uk

Support Department

To view our product range and fantastic offers in the Monster Racking division please visit our website.

www.monstershop.co.uk

Website

Address
To visit our office Monster House and view our products, send postal correspondence or return items our address is provided 
below. 

Contactez Nous

Tél: +44 (0)1347 878888 
Email:  hello@monstershop.co.uk

Monster House, Alan Farnaby Way, Sheriff Hutton Industrial Estate, Sheriff 
Hutton, York YO60 6PG

Département Commercial

Pour les interrogations concernant cet appareil, la garantie, les retours ou les défauts de déclaration veuillez utiliser les détails 
suivants ci-dessous.

Tél: +44 (0)1347 878887 
Email:  help@monstershop.co.uk

Département de Soutien

Pour consulter notre gamme de produits et nos offres fantastiques dans les divisions Monster veuillez visitez notre site Web.

www.monstershop.co.uk

Site Web

Adresse
Pour visiter notre bureau Monster House et voir nos produits, envoyez du corrier postal ou retournez les articles à notre 
adresse est fournie ci-dessous. 

Pour plus d’informations concernant cet appareil ou d’autres produits de nos divisions de Monster veuillez utiliser les détails 
suivants ci-dessous. 



Kontaktieren Sie Uns

Tel: +44 (0)1347 878888 
Email:  hello@monstershop.co.uk

Monster House, Alan Farnaby Way, Sheriff Hutton Industrial Estate, Sheriff 
Hutton, York YO60 6PG

Verkaufsabteilung

Für fragen über dieses gerät, die garantie, rückgaben oder bei störungen, benutzen sie die folgenden unten aufgeführten 
angaben.

Tel: +44 (0)1347 878887 
Email:  help@monstershop.co.uk

Support-Abteilung

www.monstershop.co.uk

Webseite

Adresse
Um unseren Monster Hauptsitz zu besuchen und unsere produkte anzuschauen, briefsendungen zu verschicken oder auch 
artikel zurück zu versenden, ist unsere adresse unten bereitgestellt. 

Für Informationen bezüglich dieses Geräts oder anderer produkte aus unserer Monster-Abteilung, benutzen sie die folgenden 
unten aufgeführten angaben. 

Um unser sortiment und unsere fantastischen angebote in den Monster-Abteilungen anzuschauen, besuchen sie bitte unsere 
webseite. 

Contáctanos

Teléfono:   +44 (0)1347 878888 
Correo electrónico:  hello@monstershop.co.uk

Monster House, Alan Farnaby Way, Sheriff Hutton Industrial Estate, Sheriff 
Hutton, York YO60 6PG

Departamento de Ventas

Para consultas sobre este dispositivo, la garantía, devoluciones o denuncias de fallos por favor use los siguientes detalles. 

Teléfono:   +44 (0)1347 878887 
Correo electrónico:  help@monstershop.co.uk

Departamento de Soporte

www.monstershop.co.uk

Página Web

Dirección
Para visitar nuestra oficina Monster House y ver nuestros productos, enviar correspondencia o devolver productos que 
suministramos nuestra dirección está abajo. 

Para ver nuestra gama de productos y ofertas fantásticas en las divisiones de Monster por favor visite nuestra página web.

Para información sobre este dispositivo u otros productos de nuestras divisiones de Monster por favor use los siguientes 
detalles.



Contattaci

Tel: +44 (0)1347 878888 
Email:  hello@monstershop.co.uk

Monster House, Alan Farnaby Way, Sheriff Hutton Industrial Estate, Sheriff 
Hutton, York YO60 6PG

Dipartimento Vendite

Per domande riguardo dispositivo, garanzia, reso o per riferire di guasti, utilizzare i dettagli sotto riportati.

Tel: +44 (0)1347 878887 
Email:  help@monstershop.co.uk

Dipartimento Supporto

www.monstershop.co.uk

Sito Web

Indirizzo
Per visitare il nostro ufficio Monster House e vedere i nostri prodotti, inviare corrispondenze postali o rendere un prodotto 
fare riferimento all’indirizzo sotto riportato. 

Per informazioni riguardanti questo dispositivo o altri prodotti dalle categorie Monster utilizzare i dettagli sotto riportati.

Per vedere la nostra gamma di prodotti e fantastiche offerte fra le categorie Monster, visitare il nostro sito web.



Monster Group (UK) is one of the UK’s fastest growing online retailers. We supply a diverse range of products which offer exceptional 
value for money. We strive to provide the best possible customer experience with free UK delivery across all our products and a 

Monster Guarantee for 100% satisfaction.

Our dedicated customer service team will be more than happy to help with any questions you may have. 
Home & Garden
Storage Shelving

Sign & Digital
Retail & Hospitality

Commercial Equipment

Groupe de Monster (Royaume-Uni) est l’un des détaillants en ligne les plus dynamiques du Royaume-Uni. Nous fournissons une 
gamme diversifiée de produits qui offrent une valeur exceptionnelle pour l’argent. Nous cherchons à fournir la meilleure expérience 

client possible avec livraison gratuite au Royaume-Uni à travers l’ensemble de nos produits et une garantie de Monster pour 100% de 
satisfaction.

Notre équipe du service clientèle seront plus qu’heureux de vous aider avec n’importe quelle question que vous pourriez avoir.
Maison et Jardin

Etagères de stockage
Signe et numérique

Vente au détail et hospitalité
Equipment commercial

Monster Group (UK) ist eines der schnellwachsenden Online-Anbieter Großbritanniens. Wir bieten ein breit gefächertes Sortiment an, 
das über außerordentlich preiswerte Angebote verfügt. Wir sind bestrebt, die bestmögliche Kundenzufriedenheit zusätzlich kostenloser 

UK Lieferung auf alle unsere Produkte und einer Monster Garantie für 100% Zufriedenheit bereitzustellen.

Unser freundliches Kundenservice-Team ist gerne bereit, Ihnen bei jeglichen Fragen behilflich zu sein. 

Haus & Garten
Lagerregale

Grafik & Design
Lösungen für Einzelhandel & Gastronomie

Lösungen für kommerzielle Zwecke

Monster Group (UK) è uno dei dei rivenditori online dalla crescita più rapida nel Regno Unito. Forniamo un vasto range di prodotti, 
i quali offrono un valore economico eccezionale. Ci sforziamo nel procurare la migliore esperienza al cliente, con spedizioni gratis in 

tutto il Regno Unito per tutti i nostri prodotti ed una Garanzia Monster per il 100% della soddisfazione.

Il nostro team attento e scrupoloso sarà più che felice di aiutarvi con qualsiasi domanda voi abbiate.
Casa & Giardino

Scaffali per Magazzini
Cartelli & Digitale

Commercio al dettaglio & Ospitalità
Attrezzatura commerciale

Monster Group (UK) es uno de los minoristas con un crecimiento más rápido  del Reino Unido. Disponemos de una amplia gama de 
productos que ofrecen un valor excepcional por su precio. Nos esforzamos para dar la mejor experiencia posible a nuestros clientes 

con envío gratuito al Reino Unido para todos nuestros productos y una garantía Monster para el 100% de satisfacción.

Nuestro equipo de atención al cliente estará encantado de ayudarle con cualquier duda que tenga.

Casa y jardín
Estanterías de almacenamiento

Signo y digital
Venta al por menor y hospitalidad

Equipamiento comercial


